FEATURES
� SAME PINOUT AS ADS7846
� 2.2V TO 5.25V OPERATION
� 1.5V TO 5.25V DIGITAL I/O
� INTERNAL 2.5V REFERENCE
� DIRECT BATTERY MEASUREMENT (0V TO 6V)
� ON-CHIP TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT
� TOUCH-PRESSURE MEASUREMENT

susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PRODUCT
NOMINAL
PENIRQ
PULLUP
RESISTOR
VALUES
MAXIMUM
INTEGRAL
LINEARITY
ERROR
(LSB)
PACKAGE-
LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
TSSOP-16 PW −40°C to +85°C TSC2046I
TSC2046IPW Rails, 100
TSSOP-16 PW −40°C to +85°C TSC2046I
TSC2046IPWR Tape and Reel, 2500
4x4, 1mm
TSC2046IRGVT Tape and Reel, 250
TSC2046I 50kΩ ±2
4x4, 1mm
QFN-16
RGV −40°C to +85°C TSC2046 TSC2046IRGVR Tape and Reel, 2500
TSC2046I 50kΩ ±2 QFN-16
RGV −40 C to +85 C TSC2046
TSC2046IRGVRG4 Tape and Reel, 2500
4x4
GQC −40°C to +85°C AZ2046 TSC2046IGQCR Tape and Reel, 2500
4x4
VFBGA-48 ZQC −40°C to +85°C BC2046
TSC2046IZQCT Tape and Reel, 250
VFBGA-48 ZQC −40°C to +85°C BC2046
TSC2046IZQCR Tape and Reel, 2500
TSC2046I(2) 90kΩ ±2
4x4 GQC −40°C to +85°C AZ2046A TSC2046IGQCR-90 Tape and Reel, 2500
TSC2046I(2) 90kΩ ±2
4x4
VFBGA-48 ZQC −40°C to +85°C BC2046A TSC2046IZQCR-90 Tape and Reel, 2500
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet, or see the TI web